
Texas Woman's Univ. (35-22-1) -vs- Angelo State (45-8)
5/2/2003 at Irving, Texas (Southwest Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Claudia Lopez (23-3)
Loss: Dawn England (16-6)
HBP: None
PB: Jami Ingram, Melissa Rodriguez
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Chad Spitler First: Phil De La Rosa 
Start: 2:55   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 100   
Game notes:
- England faced 4 batters in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Texas Woman's Univ. 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 6 1
Angelo State 1 0 3 5 0 0 X 9 10 0

Texas Woman's Univ. 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sascha Taylor dh 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Stefani Easter c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nikki Boudreaux cf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Teresa Flores ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jennifer Collins 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Jami Ingram c/dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Amanda Arnold 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sarah White rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Kerbi Kollman rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Megan Helms 2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Rachel Townsend 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Courtney Martin lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dawn England p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Amanda Chambless p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Devin Blew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 6 3 0 2 2

2B: Nikki Boudreaux (1)
SH: Jami Ingram (1); Courtney Martin (1)
E: Amanda Arnold (1)

Angelo State 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alexis Wing rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Michelle Hofmann cf 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Diana Faulkner ss 4 2 1 2 0 0 0
Cat Moreno dh 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
    Dora Pichardo pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Melissa Rodriguez c 3 1 1 2 1 0 1
    Lori Hernandez pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mandee Gamboa 2b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Andrea Payan 3b 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
Jamie McGalliard 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Stacy Broman lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Claudia Lopez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 9 10 8 4 0 5

2B: Melissa Rodriguez (1)
3B: Alexis Wing (1); Michelle Hofmann (1); Diana Faulkner (1)
HR: Andrea Payan (1)
CS: Alexis Wing (1)
DP: 2

Texas Woman's Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dawn England (L, 16-6) 2.0 4 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 11 14 3 3 –
Amanda Chambless 2.0 5 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 11 12 3 3 –
Devin Blew 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 5 0 –
Totals 10 9 8 4 0 0 0 0 2 28 32 11 6

Angelo State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Claudia Lopez (W, 23-3) 7.0 6 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 24 26 8 9 –
Totals 6 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 24 26 8 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Texas Woman's Univ. - Top of 1st TWU ASU
Taylor out at first ss to 2b. 0 0
Boudreaux lined out to ss. 0 0
Flores grounded out to ss unassisted. 0 0

Angelo State - Bottom of 1st TWU ASU
A. Wing popped up to 2b. 0 0
M. Hofmann tripled to left field. 0 0
D. Faulkner grounded out to 2b, RBI; M. Hofmann scored. 0 1
C. Moreno singled to center field. 0 1
M. Rodriguez reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; C. Moreno out at second ss to 2b. 0 1

Texas Woman's Univ. - Top of 2nd TWU ASU
Collins singled to center field. 0 1
Ingram out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Collins advanced to second. 0 1
Arnold popped into double play 2b unassisted; Collins out on the play. 0 1

Angelo State - Bottom of 2nd TWU ASU
M. Gamboa singled to right field. 0 1
A. Payan flied out to cf. 0 1
McGalliard singled to left field; M. Gamboa advanced to second. 0 1
S. Broman grounded out to ss; McGalliard advanced to second; M. Gamboa advanced to third. 0 1
A. Wing flied out to rf. 0 1

Texas Woman's Univ. - Top of 3rd TWU ASU
White singled to center field. 0 1
Helms singled to right field; White advanced to second. 0 1
Martin grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt; Helms advanced to second; White advanced to third. 0 1
Taylor singled to third base, RBI; White scored. 1 1
Boudreaux doubled to center field, RBI; Taylor advanced to third; Helms scored. 2 1
Flores struck out swinging. 2 1
Collins flied out to rf. 2 1

Angelo State - Bottom of 3rd TWU ASU
M. Hofmann walked. 2 1
D. Faulkner reached on an error by 1b; M. Hofmann advanced to second. 2 1
D. Faulkner advanced to second; M. Hofmann advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 1
C. Moreno intentionally walked. 2 1
D. Pichardo pinch ran for C. Moreno. 2 1
M. Rodriguez walked, RBI; D. Pichardo advanced to second; D. Faulkner advanced to third; M. Hofmann
scored. 2 2
Easter to c for Taylor. 2 2
Ingram to dh. 2 2
Chambless to p for England. 2 2
M. Gamboa singled to right field, RBI; M. Rodriguez advanced to second; D. Pichardo scored; D. Faulkner
scored, unearned. 2 4
L. Hernandez pinch ran for M. Rodriguez. 2 4
A. Payan reached on a fielder's choice; M. Gamboa advanced to second; L. Hernandez out at third p to 3b. 2 4
McGalliard flied out to rf; A. Payan advanced to second; M. Gamboa advanced to third. 2 4
S. Broman grounded out to ss. 2 4

Texas Woman's Univ. - Top of 4th TWU ASU



C. Moreno to dh for D. Pichardo. 2 4
M. Rodriguez to c for L. Hernandez. 2 4
Ingram grounded out to 2b. 2 4
Arnold grounded out to p. 2 4
White lined out to ss. 2 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Angelo State - Bottom of 4th TWU ASU
A. Wing tripled to right field. 2 4
M. Hofmann grounded out to 2b. 2 4
D. Faulkner tripled to right field, RBI; A. Wing scored. 2 5
C. Moreno intentionally walked. 2 5
M. Rodriguez doubled to center field, RBI; C. Moreno advanced to third; D. Faulkner scored. 2 6
M. Gamboa lined out to 2b. 2 6
A. Payan homered to center field, 3 RBI; M. Rodriguez scored; C. Moreno scored. 2 9
McGalliard popped up to ss. 2 9

Texas Woman's Univ. - Top of 5th TWU ASU
Helms grounded out to 2b. 2 9
Martin lined out to rf. 2 9
Easter struck out swinging. 2 9

Angelo State - Bottom of 5th TWU ASU
Blew to p for Chambless. 2 9
Townsend to 2b for Helms. 2 9
S. Broman popped up to 2b. 2 9
A. Wing singled to right field. 2 9
A. Wing out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 9
M. Hofmann flied out to cf. 2 9

Texas Woman's Univ. - Top of 6th TWU ASU
Boudreaux singled to center field. 2 9
Boudreaux advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 9
Flores grounded out to 2b; Boudreaux advanced to third. 2 9
Collins reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Boudreaux scored. 3 9
Ingram flied into double play lf to ss to 1b; Collins out on the play. 3 9

Angelo State - Bottom of 6th TWU ASU
Kollman to rf for White. 3 9
D. Faulkner flied out to rf. 3 9
C. Moreno flied out to cf. 3 9
M. Rodriguez popped up to 1b. 3 9

Texas Woman's Univ. - Top of 7th TWU ASU
Arnold grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 9
Kollman popped up to ss. 3 9
Townsend flied out to rf. 3 9

Angelo State - Bottom of 7th TWU ASU


